Library Statistical Report for September 2013

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)

E-Books (Project Gutenberg)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)

VHS (Adult)

VHS (Children's)

DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

Cassette (Adult)

Cassette (Children's)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)

CD Spoken (Young Adult)

CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)

Games (Early Literacy)
Freegal (Downloadable music)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC

TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC

In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YTD
14,076 14,934 6.1% 138,160
17,885 18,337 2.5% 172,457
903 941 4.2% 9,347

8 21 162.5% 232

57 51 -10.5% 801
2,616 4,643 77.5% 35,579
129 102 -20.9% 1,009
35,674 39,029 9.4% 357,585
3,381 3,969 17.4% 42,956
306 760 148.4% 5,450

43 21 -51.2% 273

394 115 -70.8% 2,266
18,341 17,993 -1.9% 176,387
14,374 14,448 0.5% 142,463
16 284 1675.0% 1,675

3 0 0

78 53 -32.1% 595
5,792 5,853 1.1% 50,512
769 765 -0.5% 8,573
153 147 -3.9% 1,401
7,479 7,437 -0.6% 75,948
1,406 1,449 3.1% 12,490
31 23 -25.8% 261
2,924 27,407

1,097 1,807 64.7% 13,543
53,663 58,048 8.2% 562,200
10,754 11,925 10.9% 109,261
46,181 49,482 7.1% 453,781
667 722 8.2% 6,411
57,602 62,129 7.9% 569,453
454 401 -11.7% 4,175
5,158 4,822 -6.5% 52,934
62 34 -45.2% 328
5,674 5,257 -7.3% 57,437
152,613 164,463 7.8% 1,546,675

1,514,663 1,546,675 2.1%

5,130 7,668 49.5% 66,238



Number of HOLDS placed
Beginning bookstock
Additions
Withdrawals
Net bookstock
Beginning audiovisual materials
Additions
Withdrawals
Net audiovisual materials
Total Net Materials
Days open during month
Door count
Average daily circulation

Freegal (not in circ total 2012)

Previous
Year
11,217
282,466
1,626
2,955
281,137
54,961
440

115
55,286
336,423
28
43,822
5,450

2,683

Current
Year
15,022
280,537
2,122
2,809
279,850
59,215
680

272
59,623
339,473
28
48,116
5,874

2,722

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments

Downloadable audio -- adult
Downloadable audio -- children
Downloadable audio -- YA

TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments

Downloadable E-Books -- adult

Downloadable E-Books -- children

Downloadable E-Books -- YA

PROGRAMMING
Adult
AV
Children's
YA
Foundation
Other

TOTAL

1,807
1,348
348
111
4,643
3,036
1,270
337

CURRENT MONTH
# of programs # of attendees

17
1
106
53
4

0
181

253
91
4,140
184
134

0
4,802

Percent
Change
33.9%
-0.7%
30.5%
-4.9%
-0.5%
7.7%
54.5%
136.5%
7.8%
0.9%

9.8%
7.8%

CURRENT Y-T-D

Current
YTD
139,409
285,423
21,142
20,875
285,690
52,582
6,109
2,402
56,289
341,979
268
450,080
5,771

# of programs # of attendees

201
16
709
531
42
1

1,500

4,645
1,018
45,068
7,748
861
125
59,465



