## Library Statistical Report for September 2013

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	14,076	14,934	6.1%	138,160
Fiction	17,885	18,337	2.5%	172,457
Magazines/Vertical File	903	941	4.2%	9,347
E-Books (Net Library)	8	21	162.5%	232
E-Books (Project Gutenberg)	57	51	-10.5%	801
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	2,616	4,643	77.5%	35,579
Interlibrary Loans	129	102	-20.9%	1,009
SUBTOTALAdult	35,674	39,029	9.4%	357,585
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	3,381	3,969	17.4%	42,956
Blu-Ray (Children's)	306	760	148.4%	5,450
VHS (Adult)	43	21	-51.2%	273
VHS (Children's)	394	115	-70.8%	2,266
DVDs (Adult)	18,341	17,993	-1.9%	176,387
DVDs (Children's)	14,374	14,448	0.5%	142,463
DVDs (Young Adult)	16	284	1675.0%	1,675
Cassette (Adult)	3	0		0
Cassette (Children's)	78	53	-32.1%	595
CD Spoken (Adult)	5,792	5,853	1.1%	50,512
CD Spoken (Children's)	769	765	-0.5%	8,573
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	153	147	-3.9%	1,401
CD Music (Adult)	7,479	7,437	-0.6%	75,948
CD Music (Children's)	1,406	1,449	3.1%	12,490
Games (Early Literacy)	31	23	-25.8%	261
Freegal (Downloadable music)		2,924		27,407
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	1,097	1,807	64.7%	13,543
SUBTOTALAV	53,663	58,048	8.2%	562,200
Children's & Youth Services Circulation	<u>on</u>			
Non-Fiction	10,754	11,925	10.9%	109,261
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	46,181	49,482	7.1%	453,781
Magazines	667	722	8.2%	6,411
SUBTOTALChildren's	57,602	62,129	7.9%	569,453
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	454	401	-11.7%	4,175
Fiction	5,158	4,822	-6.5%	52,934
Magazines	62	34	-45.2%	328
			101270	020
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	5,674	5,257	-7.3%	57,437
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	152,613	164,463	7.8%	1,546,675
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC In-house usage (not in circ total)	<b>1,514,663</b> 5,130	<b>1,546,675</b> 7,668	<b>2.1%</b> 49.5%	66,238

	Previous Year	Current Year	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current YTD	
Number of HOLDS placed	11,217	15,022	33.9%	139,409	
Beginning bookstock	282,466	280,537	-0.7%	285,423	
Additions	1,626	2,122	30.5%	21,142	
Withdrawals	2,955	2,809	-4.9%	20,875	
Net bookstock	281,137	279,850	-0.5%	285,690	
Beginning audiovisual materials	54,961	59,215	7.7%	52,582	
Additions	440	680	54.5%	6,109	
Withdrawals	115	272	136.5%	2,402	
Net audiovisual materials	55,286	59,623	7.8%	56,289	
Total Net Materials	336,423	339,473	0.9%	341,979	
Days open during month	28	28		268	
Door count	43,822	48,116	9.8%	450,080	
Average daily circulation	5,450	5,874	7.8%	5,771	
Freegal (not in circ total 2012)	2,683	2,722			
Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):					
TOTAL Downloadable audio all departments		1,807			
Downloadable audio adult		1,348			

TOTAL Downloadable audio all departments	1,807
Downloadable audio adult	1,348
Downloadable audio children	348
Downloadable audio YA	111
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books all departments	4,643
Downloadable E-Books adult	3,036
Downloadable E-Books children	1,270
Downloadable E-Books YA	337

	CURRENT MONTH		CURRENT Y-T-D	
PROGRAMMING	# of programs	# of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees
Adult	17	253	201	4,645
AV	1	91	16	1,018
Children's	106	4,140	709	45,068
YA	53	184	531	7,748
Foundation	4	134	42	861
Other	0	0	1	125
TOTAL	181	4,802	1,500	59,465